

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT NAGPUR
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 5310 OF 2023

In
STAMP NO. OF

Shrinivas V. Dempo S/o Vassudeva V. DempoPETITIONER
V/S

Union Of India Thr. Secretary, Ministry OfRESPONDENT
Mines, New Delhi And Others

ADV. KARTIK N SHUKUL for Petitioner
SHRI SAURABH A CHAUDHARI (FOR R 1 AND 2) for
Respondent

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE NITIN W. SAMBRE
&
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE VRUSHALI V.
JOSHI, JJ**

DATE : 22nd April, 2025

P.C. :

AT THE REQ. COUNSEL FOR R/1 & 2, S.O. TO 17/06/2025
WITH CONNECTED MATTER.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL)