



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR.

WRIT PETITION NO.5310 OF 2023

SHRINIVAS V. DEMPO S/O VASSUDEVA V. DEMPO

VS

UNION OF INDIA THR. SECRETARY, MINISTRY OF MINES, NEW DELHI AND
OTHERS

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO.5309 OF 2023

SMT. NEELA V. DEMPO W/O VASSUDEVA V. DEMPO AND ANOTHER

VS

UNION OF INDIA, THR. SECRETARY, MINISTRY OF MINES, NEW DELHI AND
OTHERS

*Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
Appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's orders.*

Court's or Judge's order

Mr. Kartik Shukul, Advocate for the petitioner/s
Mr. Saurabh Chaudhari, Advocate for the Union of India
Mr. D.P. Thakre, Addl. G.P. for the respondent/State

CORAM : ANIL S. KILOR AND RAJNISH R. VYAS, JJ.

DATE : 05.12.2025

1. The learned Addl.G.P has received the communication dated 05.12.2025 from the State, which is taken on record and marked as Article 'X' for identification.
2. It is evident from the said communication that presently, there is no intention of the State to start the auction process relating to the mine in question.
3. The learned counsel for the Union of India seeks two weeks' time in the present matter to take further instructions.
4. Time of two weeks is granted.
5. Stand over to **23.12.2025.**

(RAJNISH R. VYAS, J.)

(ANIL S. KILOR, J.)