



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR.

WRIT PETITION NO.5309 OF 2023

Smt. Neela V. Dempo and another

.Vs.

Union of India and others

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO.5310 OF 2023

Shrinivas V. Dempo

.Vs.

Union of India and others

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's Orders.

Court's or Judge's orders.

Mr Kartik Shukul, Adv, with Mr Rohit R. Chougale, Adv. with MrAashdin Chivalwala, Adv. with Mr S. S. Bisht, Advocates for the petitioners
Mr S. A. Choudhari, Advocate for respondent Nos. 1 and 2

CORAM : ANIL S. KILOR AND RAJ D. WAKODE, JJ.

DATED : JANUARY 22 2026.

List the matter for further consideration on
02.02.2026.

[RAJ D. WAKODE, J]

[ANIL S. KILOR, J.]

Namrata